## STATE OF ARKANSAS

# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

## **State Clearinghouse**

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

## **MEMORANDUM**

(Name) (Address)		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	_
(Name)					
Identifier Nu	mber	Appli	cant		_
Environmenta Notification ar comments, she period. Under	I Impact Statement; F nd Review System, and ould there be any, alo	Public Notice) in the sp nyone who makes a rec ing with the application s, the reviewer may req	uest to review an applic to the State Clearinghor	accordance with the Project	e
application's capply for fund	content. The use of the s and is not a comple	e abbreviation (NOI) in te application. In most	-	"Notification of Intent" to ly be the 424 cover sheet	
		tions that were received	d by the State Clearinghon the next 30 days.	ouse during the period	•
DATE:	JANUARY 3, 202	.4			
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION				
i ROM.	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE				
FROM:					

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

#### PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT JANUARY 3, 2024

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of December 25, 2023 through December 29, 2023.

AR 231227-040 Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality

Description: AR FY2024 REG

Cost: \$354,112

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Interior

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Julie Linck (501) 682-0959

AR 231227-041 Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality

Description: BIL 2023 Cost: \$1,699,498

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Interior

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Julie Linck (501) 682-0959

AR 231227-042 Arkansas Division of Environmental Quality

Description: AR FY2024 AML

Cost: \$3,000,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Interior

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Julie Linck (501) 682-0959

AR 231227-043 City of Hot Springs

Description: The City of Hot Springs is proposing three projects for this grant cycle: 1) Citywide Preservation

Plan; 2) CAMP 2024 statewide training; and, 3) Historic Preservation Training at NAPC FORUM.

Cost: \$78,084

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Interior Impact: Hot Springs, Arkansas

Contact Person: Rick Stauder (501) 321-6872